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Distributors and warehouses 
in all industrial countries.

Medium Pressure Filter SMPF

Stauff Filtration Technology

Stauff Filtration Technology offers a complete range of filtration
products and services that will provide the system designer or
user with the highest level of contamination control demanded
by today’s most sophisticated applications.  Products include
pressure filters, return line filters, elements, spin on filters
suction strainers and filler breathers for various hydraulic,
lubrication and fuel oils.

Stauff has the technical expertise to provide superior filter
element designs for the Stauff original filter housings and also
for the interchange element market.  Stauff manufactures more
than 10,000 different elements.  Many of these are designed to
fit into filter housings produced by other companies while
maintaining or surpassing the original performance.

The “Stauff Contamination Control Program” includes the
diagnostic services including fluid sampling and laser particle
counting products needed to monitor the system contamination
level.

Stauff, through its global network of wholly owned companies
and technically qualified distributors, is ideally placed to assist
its customers in the total contamination process providing a
well balanced filtration solution.

Walter Stauffenberg GmbH & Co. KG
P. O. Box 1745 · 58777 Werdohl
Im Ehrenfeld 4 · 58791 Werdohl
Tel.: +49 23 92 9160 
Fax: +49 23 92 2505
E-mail: sales@stauff.com 
Internet: http://www.stauff.com
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Medium Pressure Filter SMPF Technical Data

Technical Data

STAUFF SMPF series medium pressure filters are designed for in-line hydraulic applications with a maximum operating
pressure of 110 bar (1600 PSI). Used together with STAUFF filter elements, a high efficiency of contaminant removal is
assured.

Technical Specification

Construction In-line assembly

Filter base and cap Aluminium alloy

Seals O-Rings NBR (Buna-N®) 

Port connections BSP, SAE “O”-Ring thread 

Flow rating up to 90 l/min (25 US GPM) for 
32 cSt (150 SUS) fluids 

Operating pressure max 110 bar (1600 PSI)

Test pressure 200 bar (2900 PSI)

Temperature range -25°C  to +110°C 
(-13°F to +230°F)

By-pass valve Allows unfiltered oil to by-pass
the contaminated element 
once the opening pressure has 
been reached

By-pass setting 6 bar (87 PSI)

Clogging indicators standard actuating pressure:
5 bar (72 PSI)
indicator types:
visual and visual-electrical

Filter elements Flow characteristics see page 7

Media Mineral oils, 
other fluids on request
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Dimensions in mm (inch)

Medium Pressure Filter SMPF Dimensions
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Dimensions

A B C D E F H I M N O SAE BSP Weight

Filter
Size

SMPF015

SMPF025

60 LPM 80 64 78 27 17 7 79 157 60 56 76,5 0.95 kg
(15 GPM) (3.2) (2.52) (3.1) (1.1) (0.7) (0.3) (3.1) (6.2) (2.4) (2,2) (3)

3/4-16 UN G 1/2
(2.1 lb)

90 LPM 80 64 78 27 17 7 166 244 60 56 76,5 1.25 kg
(25 GPM) (3.2) (2.52) (3.1) (1.1) (0.7) (0.3) (6.5) (9.61) (2.4) (2,2) (3)

3/4-16 UN G 1/2
(2.8lb)

Thread connection GNominal
Flow
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HIM - E  B - 5,0B  /X

Medium Pressure Filter SMPF Clogging Indicators

1. Visual clogging indicator HIM-V

Part number HIM-V is a clogging indicator actuated by the differential
pressure across the filter element. The actuating pressure of 5 bar (72 PSI)
allows the dirty element to be changed before the by-pass setting of 6 bar 
(87 PSI) is reached.

2. Visual-Electrical clogging indicator HIM-E

Part number HIM-E is used when an electrical signal is needed to 
indicate when the element needs changing. It is actuated by the differential
pressure across the filter element. The actuating pressure of 5 bar (72 PSI)
allows the dirty element to be changed before the by-pass setting of 6 bar 
(87 PSI) is reached.

Voltage Resistive Load Inductive Load
V Amps Amps

HIM-E Wiring diagram

Ordering Code 

125 VAC 5 5

250 VAC 5 5

15 VAC 10 10

30 VDC 5 5

50 VDC 1 1

125 VDC 0.5 0.06

HIM-E Rated capacity

ø30
HIM-V

HIM-E

(1,18)

45

(1,77)

48

(1
,8

9)
74

(2
,9

1)

70

(2
,7

6)
96 (3
,7

8)

SW 30

G 1/2”

G 1/2”

(hex 1,18)

SW 30

SL

1 (+)

3

2

(hex 1,18)
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Clogging Indicator SMPF Design Code

only for information

Type
Code Type

V visual
E visual-electrical

Seal Material
B NBR (Perbunan®)

other material on request

Actuating pressure
5,0B 5 bar (72 PSI)

other pressures on requests

Dimensions in mm (in)

Dimensions in mm (in)



Medium Pressure Filter SMPF Ordering Code

SMPF  015  ... B - T   B / B / E  /X

Filter type SMPF

Valve
O Without Valve
B By-pass Valve

Ordering Code Filter Housings

Ordering Code Filter Elements

for complete filters:

identification filter material
+ micron rating code
(see ordering code filter elements below)

Seal material
B NBR (Buna-N®)

Other seal material on request

SME - 015  E  03  B /X

Series SME

Micron rating
Code Rating

03 3 µm
10 10 µm
20 20 µm
60 60 µm

Other micron ratings on request

Group

Size Flow*
l/min GPM

15 60 15
25 90 25

* Note: exact flow will depend on filter element
selected. Consult technical data on page 7.

Micron ratings
available

Group
according to filter housing

Mounting Style
T In-line

Connection Style
B BSP G1/2
U SAE O-Ring thread 3/4-16 UN

Seal material
B NBR (Buna-N®)

Other seal material on request
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Filter material
Code Material max ∆p*collapse

E Inorganic glass fiber 20 bar (290 PSI) 03, 10, 20
S Stainless mesh 20 bar (290 PSI) 60

*collapse/ burst resistance as per ISO 2941

Design Code

only for information

Design Code

only for information

Clogging Indicators
V visual
E visual - electrical



Medium Pressure Filter SMPF Flow Characteristics

Flow Characteristics of Medium Pressure Filters SMPF

The following characteristics are valid for mineral oils with a density of 0,85 kg/dm3 and the kinematic viscosity of
30 mm2/s. The characteristics have been determined in accordance to ISO 3968.
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SME - 015E

0 30 60 90

0 7.5 15 22.5

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

75

60

45

30

15

0

∆p 
in 

PSI

∆p 
in 

ba
r  

 

Q in l/min

Q in US GPM

Filter Elements
SME - 015S

0 30 60 90

0 7.5 15 22.5

0.25

0.2

0.15

0.1

0.05

0.0

3.75

3

2.25

1.5

0.75

0

∆p 
in 

PSI

∆p 
in 

ba
r  

 

Q in l/min

Q in US GPM

Filter Elements
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By-pass valve
SMPF 015/025
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